

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4686

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017


Drinking Water Quality Monitoring and Surveillance Programme


4686. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state?

(a) the number of Gram Panchayats which have received assistance so far and the number of persons trained under the Water Quality Monitoring and Surveillance component of the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and


(b) the details of funds provided during the said period, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) State / UT wise number of Gram Panchayats and number of persons (grass root workers) trained under Water Quality Monitoring and Surveillance component of the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-

16 and 2016-17 ( up to 23rd March, 2017) as reported by the States into Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of the Ministry as on 23rd March, 2017 is at Annexure-I.


(b) State / UT wise funds provided under the Water Quality Monitoring and Surveillance component of the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during 2013-

14, 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 (up to 23rd March, 2017) is at Annexure-II.
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Annexure-I : referred in the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4686 due for reply on 30/03/2017


State / UT wise number of Gram Panchayats and number of persons (grass root workers) trained under Water Quality Monitoring and Surveillance component of the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during 2013-14, 2014-15,

2015-16 and 2016-17 ( up to 23rd March, 2017) as reported by the States into

Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of the Ministry as on 23rd March,

2017

S.

No.
Name of the State /UT

No. of

GPs

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

2016-17

(up to 23/3/17)

No. of

Grass

Root
Workers

Trained

in GPs

No. of

Grass

Root

Workers

Trained

No. of

Grass

Root

Workers

Trained

No. of Grass

Root Workers

Trained

1 ANDAMAN and NICOBAR 75 1496 1029 0 0

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 12920 28170 13773 2 0

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1783 5324 5551 6970 1730

4 ASSAM 2695 112 6729 0 0

5 BIHAR 9142 6035 9574 6287 1158

6 CHATTISGARH 10964 55488 63458 16314 3015

7 GOA 166 0 0 0 0

8 GUJARAT 14066 56859 67418 45373 41760

9 HARYANA 6136 59264 55361 53231 56152

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3224 6713 13960 10339 6273

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 3510 0 7883 0 0

12 JHARKHAND 4446 3578 1920 0 0

13 KARNATAKA 5654 25779 17393 0 0

14 KERALA 915 1654 188 112 195

15 MADHYA PRADESH 22827 30804 26645 23848 9025

16 MAHARASHTRA 27896 97058 69505 59449 32555

17 MANIPUR 2266 642 1161 1705 481

18 MEGHALAYA 6739 589 5095 5139 5878

19 MIZORAM 708 0 0 0 0

20 NAGALAND 74 0 0 0 0

21 ODISHA 6211 8951 1144 5561 0

22 PUDUCHERRY 76 0 0 0 0

23 PUNJAB 11758 8989 8921 11604 6015

24 RAJASTHAN 9888 3898 6166 0 0

25 SIKKIM 175 157 169 0 0

26 TAMIL NADU 12525 15000 15000 10000 10000

27 TELANGANA 8695 17667 17563 18822 278

28 TRIPURA 1118 5760 5164 5749 5394

29 UTTAR PRADESH 53690 68330 29074 43111 48526

30 UTTARAKHAND 8165 6783 7029 6337 0

31 WEST BENGAL 3357 1360 3618 5296 1285

TOTAL 251864 516460 460491 335249 229720


Annexure-II : referred in the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4686 due

for reply on 30/03/2017


State / UT wise funds provided under the Water Quality Monitoring and Surveillance component of the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during 2013-

14, 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 (up to 23rd March, 2017)


S.

No.
Name of the State / UT

Total release (central share) In Crore

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
2016-17 (upto

23/03/2017)

1 ANDAMAN and NICOBAR 0.02 0.01 0 0.01

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 19.73 5.26 4.86 2.74

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 4.21 3.94 1.91 2.05

4 ASSAM 16.73 16.44 6.55 3.7

5 BIHAR 0 6.28 3.51 7.54

6 CHATTISGARH 0 2.85 2.41 1.36

7 GOA 0 0 0.04 0.05

8 GUJARAT 0 12.57 6.28 3.54

9 HARYANA 0 4.31 1.03 1.17

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2.68 4.11 2.41 1.36

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 0 9.81 8.08 9.22

12 JHARKHAND 5.86 4.04 3.06 1.82

13 KARNATAKA 9.4 16.31 7.47 4.56

14 KERALA 2.55 0.86 1.04 1.18

15 MADHYA PRADESH 8.62 5.12 7.2 7.67

16 MAHARASHTRA 14.17 24.66 12.32 6.95

17 MANIPUR 0 0.06 0.5 0.46

18 MEGHALAYA 1.79 0.25 0.65 0.59

19 MIZORAM 0.64 0.61 0.55 0.32

20 NAGALAND 1.73 0.75 0.43 0.39

21 ODISHA 0 7.88 3.63 2.15

22 PUDUCHERRY 0 0 0 0.02

23 PUNJAB 3.33 3 1.38 1.6

24 RAJASTHAN 0 0 6.55 7.42

25 SIKKIM 0.55 0.58 0.14 0.13

26 TAMIL NADU 10.92 9.59 4.63 5.22

27 TELANGANA 0 6.81 3.7 3.72

28 TRIPURA 0 0.99 0.79 0.89

29 UTTAR PRADESH 11.45 26.66 12.9 9.58

30 UTTARAKHAND 0 2.55 1.3 2.72

31 WEST BENGAL 12.77 12 5.55 6.26

Total 127.15 188.3 110.87 96.39

